
Earthdawn Fourth Edition Character Creation
Creation Steps Racial Averages and Abilities

1 Choose a Discipline Race Mature Lifespan Height Weight Abilities
2 Choose a Race Dwarf 10 100 4’ 120 Heat Sight. +2 Str for carry
3 Attributes (25 points) Elf 20s 300 6’3” 150 Low-Light Vision
4 Characteristics Human teens 75 5’7” 150 Versatility
5 Racial Abilities Obsidiman 100 900 7’3” 900 +3 Wound.  +3 PA.  Living Armor
6 Talents (8 ranks, max 3) Ork teens 40 6’3” 225 Low-Light Vision.  Gahad
7 Spells (Per step, max 2) Troll teens 50 8’6” 500 Heat Sight
8 Skills T’skrang 10 80 5’9” 200 Tail Combat
9 Equipment Windling 30 170 18” 13 Astral Sight.  +2 PD.  Flight

Attribute Costs Racial Starting Attributes
Modifier Point Cost Race Move Karma Dex Str Tou Per Wil Cha

-2 +2 Dwarf 10 4 9 10 12 11 11 10
-1 +1 Elf 14 4 12 10 8 11 11 11
+1 1 Human 12 5 10 10 10 10 10 10
+2 2 Obsidiman 10 3 8 18 13 9 10 9
+3 3 Ork 12 5 10 13 11 10 8 9
+4 5 Troll 14 3 10 14 12 9 11 10
+5 7 T’skrang 12 4 11 10 11 10 10 11
+6 9 Windling 6 / 16 6 11 4 8 11 10 12
+7 12 Characteristics
+8 15 Attribute Step Defense Carry Uncon Death Wound Recov Mystic

Skills 1 2 2 10 2 4 3 1 0
R/W Language (1) 2 2 2 15 4 6 3 1 0
Speak Language (2) 3 2 3 20 6 8 4 1 0
Artisan (1) 4 3 3 25 8 11 4 1 0
Knowledge (2) (Per) 5 3 4 30 10 13 5 1 1
Others (8) 6 3 4 40 12 15 5 1 1

Starting Equipment 7 4 5 50 14 18 6 2 1
8 4 5 60 16 20 6 2 1

  (backpack, bedroll, 9 4 6 70 18 22 7 2 1
  flint & steel, torch, 10 5 6 80 20 25 7 2 2
  waterskin, large sack) 11 5 7 95 22 27 8 2 2
Artisan Tools 12 5 7 110 24 29 8 2 2

13 6 8 125 26 32 9 3 2
  (Size 1 or 2 weapon) 14 6 8 140 28 34 9 3 2

15 6 9 155 30 36 10 3 3
  (soft boots, shirt, belt, 16 7 9 175 32 39 10 3 3
  robe or breeches, 17 7 10 195 34 41 11 3 3
  traveler’s cloak) 18 7 10 215 36 43 11 3 3
Grimoire (magicians) 19 8 11 235 38 46 12 4 3

20 8 11 255 40 48 12 4 4
  (1 week) 21 8 12 280 42 50 13 4 4
100 silver pieces 22 9 12 305 44 53 13 4 4

23 9 13 330 46 55 14 4 4
24 9 13 355 48 57 14 4 4
25 10 14 380 50 60 15 5 5
26 10 14 410 52 62 15 5 5
27 10 15 440 54 64 16 5 5
28 11 16 500 56 67 16 5 5
29 11 16 530 58 69 17 5 5
30 11 16 530 60 71 17 5 6
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Adventurer’s Kit (14lbs)

Dagger or knife (1 lb)

Traveler’s Garb (3 lbs)

Trail Rations (8 lbs)
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Earthdawn Fourth Edition Character Creation

Talent Cost Table Weapon Size
Talent Novice Journeyman Warden Master Race 1-Hand 2-Hand
Rank C. 1-4 Circle 5-8 C. 9-12 C.13-15 Dwarf 1-3 4-5

1 100 200 300 500 Elf 1-3 4-6
2 200 300 500 800 Human 1-3 4-6
3 300 500 800 1,300 Obsidiman 2-4 5-7
4 500 800 1,300 2,100 Ork 1-3 4-6
5 800 1,300 2,100 3,400 Troll 2-4 5-7
6 1,300 2,100 3,400 5,500 T’skrang* 1-3 4-6
7 2,100 3,400 5,500 8,900 Windling 1 2
8 3,400 5,500 8,900 14,400 * T’skrang tail wepons size 1-2

9 5,500 8,900 14,400 23,300
10 8,900 14,400 23,300 37,700
11 14,400 23,300 37,700 61,000
12 23,300 37,700 61,000 98,700
13 37,700 61,000 98,700 159,700
14 61,000 98,700 159,700 258,400
15 98,700 159,700 258,400 418,100

Spell Difficulties & Costs
Training Starting LP Circle Learn Dispel Sense SP Cost LP Cost
Trainer Average Target Legend 1 6 11 16 100 100
Circle Cost Circle Points 2 7 12 17 200 200

2 200 2 1,400 3 8 13 18 300 300
3 300 3 4,900 4 9 14 19 400 500
4 500 4 11,400 5 10 15 20 500 800
5 800 5 23,400 6 11 16 21 600 1,300
6 1,000 6 47,700 7 12 17 22 700 2,100
7 1,500 7 89,200 8 13 18 23 800 3,400
8 2,000 8 162,000 9 14 19 24 900 5,500
9 2,500 9 294,000 10 15 20 25 1,000 8,900

10 3,500 10 561,000 11 16 21 26 - 14,400
11 5,000 11 1,050,000 12 17 22 27 - 23,300
12 7,500 12 1,890,000 13 18 23 28 - 37,700
13 10,000 13 3,390,000 14 19 24 29 - 61,000
14 15,000 14 6,430,000 15 20 25 30 - 98,700
15 20,000 15 11,900,000

Skill Training
Skill Weeks of Weeks of Novice Journeyman

Discipline Costs Rank Training Practice LP Cost LP Cost
1 1 2 200 300

Lowest Rank 1 Talent LP Cost 2 2 3 300 500
Circle Discipline 3 3 5 500 800

Attained Second Third Fourth 4 4 8 800 1,300
1 1,300 2,100 3,400 5 5 13 1,300 2,100
2 800 1,300 2,100 6 6 21 2,100 3,400
3 500 800 1,300 7 7 34 3,400 5,500
4 300 500 800 8 8 55 5,500 8,900
5 200 300 500 9 9 89 8,900 14,400

10 10 - 14,400 23,300
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